# OP \$40.00 28197

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/30/2006	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dustin E. Goss		03/01/2010	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	POW, Inc.	
Street Address:	4509 Interlake Avenue North, #287	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98103	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2819749	POW

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-682-8100 Email: efiling@cojk.com

Correspondent Name: Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness

Address Line 1: 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-2347

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GOSS-2-28882
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peggy Sloane, Paralegal
Signature:	/Peggy Sloane/
Signature:	/Peggy Sloane/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004158 FRAME: 0501

900155911

Date:	03/01/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=NPT Assignment #2 - signed 3-1-10#page1.tif source=NPT Assignment #2 - signed 3-1-10#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004158 FRAME: 0502

# **NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT**

# **OF TRADEMARK**

WHEREAS, **DUSTIN E. GOSS** (hereinafter, the "Assignor"), an individual, is the record owner of the following trademarks and registrations therefore:

MARK	COUNTRY	REG. NO.	ISSUE DATE
POW	Argentina	2.020.936	April 13, 2005
POW	Argentina	2.021.117	April 14, 2005
POW	Canada	681,209	February 6, 2007
POW	Chile	695.465	June 17, 2004
POW	European Union	3170073	January 25, 2005
	(Community)		
POW	New Zealand	677152	September 8, 2003
POW	New Zealand	677153	September 8, 2003
POW	South Korea	598453	November 5, 2004
POW	United States	2819749	March 2, 2004

WHEREAS, **POW, INC.** (hereinafter, the "Assignee"), a Washington corporation, having a place of business at 4509 Interlake Avenue North, #287, Seattle, WA 98103, acquired said trademarks and registrations thereof, together with the business associated with the

Ti

TRADEMARK REEL: 004158 FRAME: 0503 trademarks, on or about June 30, 2006, from Assignor by Agreement dated June 30, 2006, but not suitable for recordation; and

NOW, THEREFORE, effective *nunc pro tunc* on or about June 30, 2006, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby memorialize and clarify the prior understanding of the parties that Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred unto Assignee its entire right, title to and interest in said trademarks and said registrations, together with the business associated with the trademarks.

Executed at Seattle, WA USA, this 1st day of March 2010.

**DUSTIN E. GOSS** 

By

Name: Dustin E. Goss

RECORDED: 03/01/2010